Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Report on

Induction Program

18th September 2019

Student Development Cell and IQAC of Bharati Vidyapeeth's Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya, Sangli, jointly organized Students' Induction Program for first year students' on 18th September 2019.

The program was conducted on Wednesday September 18th, 2019. Principal of the college Dr. D. G. Kanase was president of the program. While guiding the students, he presented the inspiring biography of Dr. Patangrao Kadam Saheb, the founder of Bharati Vidyapeeth, before the students. The students' were also informed about the progress of the college, it's facilities such as Library, Laboratory, NSS, NCC etc. He appealed that the students should make maximum use of the department, the playground and should be humble and responsible. He addressed the students regarding functioning of different statutory committees in the college like Internal Complaint Committee, Anti-Ragging Committee, Student Grievance Redressal Committee.



The program was welcomed and proposed by Dr. Mrs. P. M. Patil and hosted by Ms. B. K. Bhavikatti. Vote of thanks Proposed by Ms. U. A. Desai. All the Professors and first year students' were present for the program.

BHARATI WOYAPEETH PUNE A SANGLI

(Dr. D. G. Kanase)
PRINCIPAL,
Dr. Patangrao Kadam Mahavidyalaya,
Sangli - 416416 (Sangliwadi)